#### 900231635 08/21/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AboutBail, LLC		105/18/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AboutBail, LLC
Street Address:	11693 San Vicente Blvd. #910
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156267	ABOUTBAIL.COM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (310) 242-2689
Email: kmcdaniel@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine L. McDaniel, FulwiderPattonLLP

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Dr, Tenth Fl

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABOUT-77138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine L. McDaniel
Signature:	/klm/
Date:	08/21/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=AboutBailConversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0062



## State of California Secretary of State

# LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

200613910090

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

MAY 1 8 2006

This Space For Filling Use Only

IM	PORTANT Read all instructions	s before completing tris	Offic.	1,00		
CC	INVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION			a mad the little of		Liehility Co.," or the
1.	NVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION  NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (E abbreviation "LLC" or "LLC")	nd the name with the words "Limite	d Liability Co	impany,* 7.32. Liabiny C	Ompany, cao.	, Jan 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
	ABOUTBAIL, LLC	·			INTERNAL A LIGHT	TED LIADIK (TV
2	ABOUTBAIL, LLC  THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT.					
3	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE	MANAGED BY (Check only one)				
J.	ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER		ALL LIMITED L	ABILITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)
1	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECU	TIVE OFFICE		AND STATE	•	ZIP CODE
	LANCE COURT SERVICE Plant #200	,	Los Angeles, CA			90025
5.	NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROC completed. If the agent is a corporation, the a section 1505 and Item 5 must be completed (I	SCHOOL HINDY HOLD ON 122 AUG. 212 A.	i, the agent alifornia Sec	must reside in Cafforni retary of State a certific	e and both nen phe pursuant to	corporations Code
	Adam Camras				STATE	ZIP CODE
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT F	OR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	CIT		CA	90025
	12335 Santa Monica Blvd., #300		Los An	geles		
Ö	ONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION		<u></u>		<u> </u>	
7.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY	•		•	• •	
ŀ	ABOUTBAIL, LLC			10. CA SECRETARY	OF STATE EN	EARINDED IE ANY
8.	FORM OF ENTITY	B. JURISDICTION		10. CASECHEIARY	N/A	EMOMPERATION.
	LLC	NEVADA				DES OF FACH CLASS
11	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CO. THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE R	EQUIRED. II A VOIE IN				•
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTST	ANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO	VOTE AN	THE PERCENTAGE	OTE REQUIRE	D OF EACH CLASS
	100% of the Membership Interests			100% of the	Membershi	ip Interests
			•			
	•			•		
٠						
A	DDITIONAL INFORMATION					-NOT AND MADE A
i .	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH OF PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.					
18	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER PENALTY OF PE	NDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF PRISON WHO EXECUTED THIS INST	F CALIFORA RUMENT, W	LIA THAT THE FOREGON HICH EXECUTION IS MO	NG IS TRUE AN ACT AND DEE	ID CORRECT OF MY D.
	$C_1$ $C_2$	20/8/12	Adam Ca	mras, Sole Membe	and Manag	er
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	DATE	TYPE OR P	MIRES, SOIR METTIDE RINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHORI	ZED PERSON ICE
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	DATE	TYPE OR P	RINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHORI	ZED POR ON

**TRADEMARK** 

APPROVED BY SECRET

REEL: 004847 FRAME: 0063

**RECORDED: 08/21/2012** 

LLC-1A (REV 00/2005)